THISYMAGE PAGE INCORRECTLY DISPLAYS THE CASE NUMBER AS 77-25-ASPH (1977-0&25‘-/«5&5
THE CORRECT CASE NUMBER|

8 FOR FRLING

OMBERRECEIY!

-24-ASPH (1977-0024-ASPH

),
“* . PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

7O THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
H‘“M.-'m Heights Associates

--Segal owner...of the property situsie in Baltimore
County and which s descrived f mwwnmpunuumwmm‘:ps Lerex,

hereby petitiorg fos » Veriance from Section.dA09.3. B\ 3. _(Minismus distanco betwcan
_building and 1ot 1ine in R.D,

P, Zcae, specified

S5 one of the. ...
Area Ragulstions requirad in the Rural: Deferred Planning Zone

_under Bill Mo. 100, 1970).

u\hz-uun-mhlhu-nimumomml %o the Zoning Law of Baltimore Count
following reasons: (Indicate hardship or rw:lu‘:dl‘mmll'):‘.-. * Tmoe
sttached desorsption
Aithough each of the sub: ntwnuml.nm.

)
lcuucon-n- the Ngulm area c! not less than one acre

Toning, adequath,
or the erection pproved
!uhdivi-iun, AOREEe Sick bt et e o it

cannot be_loe
for 't
b’ il dc h‘:lu under m ircolation tests

m- the owne: -mmuud
ununlu-- 15 1oeating on any It subject any
the -uq staniards dictated by the area, (Continued on

the zonin s gy
toning regulations and ot
County adoplea pursuant 1o the Zoning Law For Bultimore County. <3

wthorized Agen
Adﬂ"-u l.i!hi ssw
1timore, uyhnd v

1 mm-r

A 197 ¢ that tho subject matter o i patisn be advertsed, 28
7 Law of Ballimore County, in twa newspapers of general circulation through-
oce County Ln property be posted, s hat e pupli hearih b ~ad before the Zomtig
‘Commissioner of Baliimore County In Room 108, County Office Bullding in Towson. Baltimore

..day of...Juna_ L 197 _6 ot _10:00¢clock
P bt

el e
Zoning Commissioner b Daltimore County.

(oven)

SUPPORT OF P psﬂ'non FOR ZONING VARIANCE
AREA_RESULATIONS

TO THE ZONINT INER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

ZThe undarsigned, Anthony Joseph Abbondandola and Susan
Erizabeth Abbondandola, his wife, owners of Lot 75 as designated on
the plat ertitled "Worthington™. and recorded among the Land Reccrds
of Baltimore County in Plat Book E.H.K. Jr., No. 38, folio 15, hereby
request that the sctition of Worthington Heights Assoclates for a
varfanee from Section 1A00.3 B.3 (Minimum distance betweer wilding
and lot line in R.D.P. Zone, specified as one of the Area Regulations
required in the Rural: Deferred Planning Zone under Bill No. 100, 1870)
be granted, becauss of the reasons set forth in said Petition. Grant
of said Petition can in no way adversely affect the rights of the
undersigned, as owner of the above specified lot, nor ean the grant
of such Petition have any adverse cffect upon the value of the lot
owned by the undersigned.

AS WITHESS the hands and scals of the undersigned, ¢his gy’

day of Pebruary, 1976.

WITNESS :

s b e —
Susan Elizabetl ndandola

? P-25nm0s 08

(2) ‘The R.D.F. Tome, §n which ths subject lots are
1cated, abut lots in m D.R. 2 Jone immediately -ajouhq
vnw- uwxli-i.;-mwrtﬁ f! o Mnhuvhlu.us . nmuu.

paeali =foot 8. s are requ: on many of
lots, trest from tha !-li-m of the
he-. o -Muh su-!m: aide ynlll are required, fously
tracts £ character of !lh-d.vcmtlothlﬁmlt
hl:ﬂship and ptl:tml difficulties arise from meet! t_h.
tandarcs. Por example, ‘the anomalous cordition
l.n w-l ting construction o{ a typlnllﬂy large I'C-lwt. -Ldt
Aouss in the D.R. 2 Sone wi ariance, but
m-:nuu-m gnxy of a mh Saaal) n: mu. 60 to g. l.lt wide,
on the la lots in the R.D.P. m.nllnma_mm
mant in h, by restrictive covenan s ar house
atruction is required.

., because of the aforesaid hardship
and p:uthll dllﬂ.:nltl.l-. Ll as follows:

(a) u:'- 40 = Allow wide yards of 40 teet each, ia-
stead of %0 feet each.

(b) Lot 43 = Allow side yards of 40 feet maci, in-
stead of 50 feet each.

(c) Lot 45 = Rllos side yards of 33 feet cach, in-
stead of 5N feet sach,

(@) Lot 47 = Allow side yards of 30 feet each, in-
strad of 50 fest each.

(e} ot 48 - Allow side yards of 10 feet each, in-
=tead of 50 feat sach.

(f) Lot 4 = Allow side yards of 30 fect each, in-
stoad of 50 feet sach.

(g) 3ot 52 - Allow side yards of 30 feat each, in-
stoad of 50 feet each.

(h) Lot 54 - Allow side yards of 30 fect each, in-
stead of 50 feet sach.

(1) Lot 56 - Allow side yards of 3C feet sach, iu-
stead of 50 fiet each. % 1 i

(3) Lot 61 - Allow side yards
stead of 50 feet each.

each, in-

(k) Lot 68 - Allow side yards of 35 feet each, in-
stead of 50 feet each.

(1) Lot 75 - Allow side yards of 30 feet each, in-
stead of 50 feet each. x i

® ®

SUPPORT OF PETITION POR ZONING VARIANCE
FrOM A REGDATIONS

U THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, John N. Bowers, Inc., a Maryland
Corperation, owner of Lois6d, 66 and 67, as each of said lots
is designated on the plat entitled "Worthington”, and recorded
among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Blok E.H.K.,
Jc., No. 38, folio 15, hereby requests that the Petition of
Worthington Heights Associates for » varisace from Section
1A00.3 B.3 (Minimum distance between building and lot line in
4.D.P. Zona, specifind as one of the Area Regulations required
in the Rural: Deferred Planning Zome under Bill Ho. 100, 1970)
be granted, because of the reasons set forth in said Petition.
Grant of said Petition can in no way adverscly affect the rights
of the undersigned, as owner of tha above specified lots, ror
can the grant of such Petition have any adverse ‘ffect upon the
value of the lots owacd by tho undersigned.

AS WITNESS the hand and seal of the undersigned, this

day of December, 1975.

EOWERS, INC.
7

i,
e

ATTEST:

Que £
4

o

Or8:R RECLIVED FOR rmie

Allow A5
r:i’%’*w'
(o) Lot 80 - Al
stead of 50 fast each. 3t

[ 82 - Allow side yards of 35 fest erch, in-
-maalsn'!-z-.n Tsandba b

{g) Lot B4 = Allow side yards of 35 feet each, in-
-udusn‘l—t-nl X
ir) lot ®
50 fest sach.

) Lot €3 = Allow side yards of 35 feet each, in-
-Mels&'mnﬂ. 2 2

= Allow side yards of 35 feet each, 1a-
stead of R e

The_requested ‘aliowance for side yards is minimal
80 that any side 1lyd may run from 30, 35, nl 40 1--:.
:nm cans ma M. ATd t0 the S0 fest specified

BHIS IMAGE PAGE \NCORRECTLY*PLAYS THE CASE NUMBER. 77-25-ASPH (1977-0025-ASPH

E CORRECGT CASE NUMBER IS 77-24-ASPH (1977-0024-ASPH).

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING Lonlf

PG

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTTMORE COUNTY:
WOTTHIWGTON HEIGHTS ASSOCIATES

m —————— __..of the praperty
situate in Baltinore County and which s aueru-d in thn doscription
rlat attached hereto and herecf, hereby petiviom for a I-elll

made a part
u..u—;; Sotos Section 500.7 Of the foning Regulations of Baltimore
0 determine

Zone

velopmenc_plan,_is_subjeck to

-yld.mlnqlﬂmlﬂllﬂlull.

developwent in a D.R. Tone (Density ResidenZial Zone)

Property is to be posted ad advertised as preacribed by zouing‘

Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay éxpenses of above Special Hearing .av-nanu,
postiag, nte.. upon filing of h tition, und further agree t
o be bound by the zomimg Tegulation. and restrictions of Baltimare County
addpted, rPouant. to the Zoning Law for Baltimoze County.
-] 3 YEIGHTS.
N Bt A Mol
Contract Purchaser Authorized hgent Téga) Owner
..  Address_c/o.Eugeoe_Fa SBifDeo-ooee
A _10.nigbe_streets
Ay _Baltimore. Marylapd. 321702
s AtEoTRAY Protestant's Attorney
0 mi
t 5! 13th Fleor O
T8, ""i“a 21202
=87
Sm.m, TEHATLS, conmtaniones of Buitinors Courtys Shis.. —rome
day al ,195 that the subjact master of th petition be

requl by the Zoning Law of Baltimo~~ County, in two
..-v-p.p-u of glnsrll circulation thioughout Baltinore County. that
property be poated, and that the public nearing be had before the zoning
B ttloner of Bajtimore County in Room 106, County Office Building n
Towson, more County, on the.
aten..--0'Clock_ ___..| M.

Zaning Commissioner of Baltimore County

(over)

SUPPORT OF PECITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
OM_AREA_RUGULATIONS

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIGNER GF BALTIMORE COUNIY:

Tle undersigned, Thomas W. Moran and Ella L. Mor

wifa, ownare of Lot 40 as designated on tie plat entitled
"#iorthington", and recorded among the Land Rerolds of Baltimora
County in Plart Book E.H.K. Jr.. Mo, 36, folio 15, hereby
request that the Petition of Worthingtcn Heights Associates for
a variauce from hoction LA00.3 b.3 (ilnimum distance between
building and let lire in R.D.P. Zone, specified as one of rhe
Area Negulrtions required in the Rural: Defarred Planning Zone
under Bill No. 190, 1970) be granted, because of the reasoas
set forth in said Petitina. Grant i sajd Petitior eon in no
vay adversely affect the rights of e undersigrad, as oumsr
Of the abcve specificd lut, nor cau the grant of uuch Petition
have eny cdverse effect upor the value of the lot ownod by
the undecsigned. ’

AS WITNESS the hands a%a 303la of the undersigned, this

F/ _ day of March, 1976.

quf //-«xz( (BEAL)
W Woran

AN A o ¢ e
k ol
T et
EETETROER
PRFIVION JOR A VANIAXCE AND SPECLAL EMKTX
Lth mEmYICY
S0umm, nuﬁ.mml--l-mm
Pelition for Spenia® Hesring ar Tard Avees in e ReBP.
LOCATIC Taber Greve ond the Vewt
-rmt-l-—.m:-t--.:-h-:.
-l— CENRLT, JUIY 2, 1976 s 10400 siN,

w-n‘ C y
3 -vwm?uuu.m\..m_—

of Balf rthart
e e e oy ey e e

The Sening foguletian to e ecepved ss follovs:
Seetion 1400, 3.2, 3 — Bide Tewds ~ 50 Lowbe
A1l that parwel of 1and fn the Feuwrth District of Balt/wore Cownty
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AND VARIANCES
E/side of Timber Grove Road and s
W/side of Bonita Avenue, 132' S ot
Bend Avenue - 4th Election District 1
Worthington Helghts Assaciation -
Petitioner : oF

{ NO. 77-24-ASPH (Item No. 254)

I ' BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPUTY ZONING

|
I
‘l RE: PETITIONSFOR SPECIAL HEARING &
M COMMISSIONER

BEFORE THE |
|

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a result

of & Petition for a Special Hearing to determine whether or not the provisions

of Section 1B01. 3A. 7 h o the Baltimore County Zening Regulutions pertaining

to final dev lopment plans are applicable (o the portian of the property zoned
R.D.P.. and. inaddilion, far Variances for side yard setbacks on nincteen

(19) Lats within the R.D. P. part of the development. The subject property,

ideatified as Worthington" on the plat, is located on the east side of Timber

Grove Road, west side of Bouita Avenue, and 132 fect south of Bond Avenue,

in the Fourth Election Diatrict of Baltimore County, and is situated in both
R.D.P. and D.R.2 Zones.
Testimony in behalf of the Petitioner maintained that Section 1BO1. 3. A,

7.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulaiions relates only to plats and plang

for development ina D, R. Zone and is, thercfore, not applicable to the sub-

ject development, and, further, the Variances irom the filty (50) foet for ca

side yard, a requirement ina R.D.P. Zone, under Secti i 1A00. 3.B.3 of the

Baltimore Gounty Zoning Regulations, ranging from an allowance of thirty (30}
|
fect to ar ciluwance of forty {40) feet should be permitted fox nincteen (19) Laty

|
10 the R.D.P. portion of the development. The nincteen (19) Lots involved in

|
|
the Variance Petition PP 21% of the total ul!

o

cighty-seven {87) lota.

DATE

Further teatimony for the Petitionsr claiaed hardship and practical "
|

difficulties for construction of houses on the aforcmentioncd nineteen (19) Lots

.J batimore county

and that the development plan does not provide adequate space for the araction

of houses of the size proposed by the purchasezs of the lots. It w..s noted that

| two houses in the development are alresdy occupied and six are prosently

under conatruction.

Without 1 eviewing the evidence further in detail, Lut based upon all the

| evidence presented at the hearing, o the judgment of the Deputy Zoning Com-

o the has not i for
|

tho granting of Variatces to side yard setback requirements isasmach as the

|
|
| approved final development plan yrovided no indication that construction pro-

|| plems: a would he It is further concluded
|| that such degrec of hardship, which might prevail in the subject development,

has been self-creatad by virtue of the Pctitioncr's role in the existing plat.

[
t follows that the ¢ituation bringing abou th request for the nineteen (19) |
|| variances cannot be intarpreted as having been beyond the control of the 1
i?nﬁﬂanar. In light of all of the abave, the Putition.r fa not entitled to the
.;:Hvlhge of the proposed Variances.

In reference to the amendment to the approved final development plan,

referenced in Section 1BOL. 3A. 7. b of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulatinns

|
I
|
‘ it is the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner that icasmuch as a single

file6 for the entire property, including bath R.D.P. and

Plan we
D.R. Zones, the provisions of Section 1BOI 3A.7.b are applicable to said

|
‘§/ |development.
|

Therefore, 1T IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Corumissioner ~f Balti-

more County this S¥W, day of August, 1976, that the Special Hearing for

wyard areas in a R.D.P. Zone, be and the same is hereby DENIED. It is furthe

/ORDERED that the Variances for said Lots as fullow:

sidc yards of 40 feet

lfor Lots 40 and 43; side yards of 35 feet for Lotu 45, 61, 66, 8, 80, 82, 84,

MO Yy SRS

county
Separtment of kaskc enginesng
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(3011 434-3850

RE: PETITION FOR YARIANCES + BEFORE THE ZOMNING COMMISSIONER
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEAKING

E/5 of Timber Grove Rd, & *he W side
of Bonit Ave, 132 ‘set § of [ond Ave.,
Ath Dishizt

WORTHINGTON HEIGHTS ASSCCIATFS, ¢ Cose No, 77-24-ASPH
Petitionen

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

AMENDED ORDER T ENTER APPEARANGE

Mr. Commisione
Pursuant to the authority contoined in Section 524. 1 of the Baltimore County

Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You orm requesrad 1o notlfy

me of any hearing date or dates which may by now or hereafter designated therarcre,

and of the pastage of any preliminary or final Order in connection tharewith,

P ; /

{,g/g.:_' o2 K22tk - /° -l

Charles £, Kountz, Jr. 4 Joha W, Hessian, 11

Deputy Pocple's Counse! le's Councel
County Office Buiidiag

Towsen, Morylond 21204

494-2188

| HERL3Y CERTIFY that on this Sth day of Augut, *578, a cooy of the fureqaing
Amended Order 1o Enter Appearance, reflecting the corect petitioner, wos mailed ‘o
Eugene F. Smith, Esquire, 10 Light Streer, 19t Floor, Saltimc e, Marylo-d 21202,
Attomey for Petitioner, This Amended Order supersedes the previous Craer iled with

the Zoning Comutissioner on the 164: day of July, 1976,

bammore county
Separtman of public works
TOWSON MARYLAND 21208

office of planning ond toning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21704
1301) 34 3201

w0 FROMM
DIRECTOR Boby 14,1976

STEPHEN € COLLINS
DIRECTOR July 23, 1976

Auguat 5, 1976
Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
Cointy Office Bullding
Towscn, Marylend 21204

July 16, 1976

Mr. 5. Eric DiNanna, Zoning Commissioner
Zaning Advisory Committes

Office of Planning ond Zoning

Boltimore County Office Bullding

Towson, Mrryland 21204

Mr. Eric 5. DiNemna

Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building

Towson, Marylard 21204 .

Eugeas P. Smith, Eegel
10 Light Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Ro: Ttem 0254 (1975-1976)
Property Owmes: Worthington Heights Associates
E/S Timber Grove Rd., 132' S. Ave.
Existing Zoning: ROP & DR 2
Proposed goning: Special HeAring to approve change
in 7ard arwas required for lots in an RDP zone
and a variance for minimm distances botseen buildins
and lot lins in an ROP zcne as shown on plat of
Ho ton® .
Acres: 110.427 District: dth

Re: Item 254 - ZAC - June 22, 1976

. : Property Ovnar: Worthington Helghts Assoclates

Daar Mr. DiNenno: Location: /s Timber Grove Rd. 132' § Bond Avenue

Existing Zoning: R.D.P. & D.R, 2

Commest on ltem 4254, Zoning Advisory Comittee Meating, June 22, 1976, are os foll Proposed Zoning: Special Hearing to approve chungs in yard areas required
“or lots in an R.D.P. zone and a variance for minimu distances
set. buildings and lot line in an R.D.P. zone as shown on plat
of "Northington™

AE: Potition fo: Specls| Hearlag asd
Variunces
Eluide of “imter Gre /e Moad acd W/sid:
of Bonita Aveaue, 132 8 3 Boad 2.
4th Election District
‘Worthington Heignts Ansostution -

Property Owner: Warthington Heights Associates
Location: E/S Timber Grove Rood 132' S Bond Avanue

Existing Zoning: R.D.P. and D.R.2 ; Acres: 110.427 ek RE . ptadkaat

Proposed Zoning: Special Hearing to approve ehonge in yord m-mbr:qulr-dhfoirul_m District: 4th

in on R.D.P. zone and a vorianca for minimum distances batween buildings : e
ond lat line in o R.D,P. zone s shown on plat of "Worthington® Dear Mr. Dikenna Dear Mr. Smlth: affice for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in conuecticn with the -u:.:: item,
Acres: 110.427 et et W e . &

Districr: 4th 4in the final d'v:inp-e :’2’,:":??'.3 &".’m“‘m"‘ A e T 1have this date pasaed my Order in the Senzraly

accordance with the attached,
timore sunty highway and otility improvements arv as secured by ublic Works
Agrommant §47403 executed in with the 0 of i (tormirly

This office has reviewed the whiect petition and offers the following comments. The.e comments
Worthinyton Heights)'.

Vary truly yours,
are not intended 1o Indicate tha approptiateness of the zoning in question, but are 1o assure that 5 ) )
all porties are mads aware of plons or problems with regard 1o development plons that may have o 7 /
beoring on this petition. Lhaefid: -

Traffic Engineer Associate

= This office hac no further comsent in regard to thu ylan sumitted
for Zoning
Advisory Committs s review ir connection with this Itum #254 (l975-1976).

/‘f//' s

The subject property began the sbdivition process with a review by the Baltimore Courty Joint

subdxv.l on vlmlz; c::mm- on April 26, 197, Soil Evaluation data was sent to the developer e
on December 28, 1973. The revised preliminary plon, dated October 17, 1973, wos given

vantative opproval in March of 1974, Tha tentatively pproved plan showed house locations,

weally, saptie romk disposol orecs, ond building setbock lines. The opproved Final Development

Flan and Record Plat were opprozred with no indication that the developer was proposin- any

houson that would require variances to sathocks. Therefore, it appecrs thet the property should

be resubdivided 1o meet the setback requirements.

Very truly yours,
'S’ 4 e I
Lo tereor R TL s,

DIVER, P.E.
of Engine wing

GIM/me =

ELLSWOPTH N,
Attachments chief, Bure:
N1 ERM; FWR: 88

€c: R Morton (v rthington Pile)

Vary truly yours, H. Shalowits
Wo5M Key She
; 62 £ 63 W 34 Tos. Shasty
™ 15 & 16K & T Topo
o
Plonner 1Nl

Projecr and Development Planning
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“H
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE
June 30, 1976
COUNTE OFFICE BLOG. smiz
Rt ; Rl Then o Sp o B
Y e June 30, 1976
Eugene P. . . Page 2
rranlia v sosas, e | 10 Light Street, 19th Floor
Ooairmen Baltimore, Macyland 21202
s RE: Variance Petition
by Field inspection revealed condiruction underway
BUREAU OF Worthington Heights Asscclates - . on several iots fronting on Thoroughbred Lape.
NG AING Petitioners
PlnT : RE <. It should be moted that an amcndrfent to-tbo
encivoniinve | Dear Mr. Smith: approved Final Development flan will te mocessar
STATE ROADS CownssioN

subsequent to the order in this case, regardless of
& ‘The Zoning Plane Advisory Committee has the outcome of the Special Hearing Tequest.
nluasor reviewed the planr submitced with the above referenced
petition and has made an on site field inspection of

This cition is accepted for filing on the dat.
MALTMOSPAXMET | the property. 1he following cumments are a result i ol A ate.

of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the
PROIECT PLARNIG of this review ana inspection. ! hearing date end time, which wili oo hold nos lozs than
“ = 0, nor more than 90 days after the dace on the filin
e e e These comments are not intended to irdicate certificate, will be forwarded to you in the moar faoie.
BOARDOF, BTUCKTIN che appropriateness of the zoning action requested, ]
zowng awiszmariox | but to assure that all partiss are made aware of Very truly yours,
A plans or problems with regarl to the aevslopment
DEVELOMELRT plans that may have a boaring on this cssa. The F’ z

Diractor of Planning may file a vritten veport with 3 =t /

the zoning Ccumissioner with recommencutions as to FRANKLIN T. HUGANS, J%.

the appropriateness of the reguerted roping. A Chairman, zoning Plans

Advisory Comm:ctea
The subject property is locuted on the east

side of Timber Grove Acad, 132 feet south of Bond FTH:JD

Averue, and consists of a tract of land 110.427 acres

in total area, presently subdivided for rasidential Enclosure

building lots.

. €c: H. Malmud &« Associat
The request is twofold: one, a Special Hecring 8845 Meadow Height: Road
to determine waether nr not the provisions of

Randallstcwn, Maryland 21133
Section 1B01.3 A 7 b. uf the Zoning Regulaticns
5 Final Plans are applicabl
Chairman, Zoning PL the portion of this property which is curremtly
Advisory Committec zoned B.D-P; and, two, Vaziances for yard secsacks on

¥ 19 particular lots, all ¢£ which fall within the %
R.D.P. area.

R S e o B R 7 S = ]

E o L
_ i . K % .
T 9 BOARD OF EDUCATION : b : e S
] st . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY : ‘:’Z vy i Jravstvons
: oas
I o k. . TowsoN, ARG 270k A Py iy g o e
Pzl "C.m‘"lc[l’lt‘xl: Date: June 23, 1576

July 16, 1976
Mr. S. Exic Ditenna ; Mr. 5. Eric DiRtémna, Zoning Commissione: el
ol hore Conty OFfice Bullding Lousg 3“;’;:;’;;;"‘:“1':. - < Zontog eommtsatoner
office of ﬂmm[g.m“ Towson, Marylund 21203 o Celiceos Cocnty Ofic. Bolatng £ couney ‘u;ymd 1tny
Attontsons Kr,Frank Hogana, Chalrean ) Re: Iten 254 B R T i D ! Tttt A e e T e
ki iyt i e [l Ve & Contments o e #254, Zoning Adv sory Camitteo Masting, June 2, 1976, are o fllow: ? ket »
fles Property Ovmer:Worthington Heights Assoclates Property Owner: ‘“erthington Heights Assoclates d 3 ) ] ; L Proposed Zonii spe ntnx.;:r::g;:_ﬁp:z: ::fr;nu::lz-fxa gt E_»' s
idons B/5 Timber Grove R, 132's § Bond Ave, g \ e Chond it bot, halaings ana 16¢ Line in i R.0.7. ow on plat
L N e 95, 96 i Location: £/5 Tinber Crove Road 132° S, Bond Aves \ Ll % T Do ok : , -t
Teem 1. 2 Y Proposed Zuning: Speciol Hearing to aporove chenge in yad on.as required for lots Districts
% Present Zoning: FOP and DR2 in an R.D.P. zom ond a variance for minimum distonces botween buildings
Centlemen:

rveyed by thia & end lot ling in an R.D.P. zone cs shown on plat of "Worthington® s
‘been sul i

t to your oquoat, the zoforencel prorely 10 P IS requtzed ing for variances in yard areas and ; Acres: 110,427

Tummn 1o marked witn an "x" ore District: 4ih
Pureau and the cozzents be) ted into the final ploms for the property. tances between bulldings.

to bn correoted or incorpozal 5

{ ) 1. Tire hydranta for the xoferenced y}:ﬁr’t{ u:;vﬂmqu.lxed. wmam m:gz;:k b
losated at Intervals oxmhmdn o pabidnhed by the

Didenna:

Zoning: Spocial He: Yo traffic cnglncoring problors are ancicipated by the requestec changss
B R the fina) development plan for worihington.

i the subject petition ond of‘ers the fallowing comments. These comments
:f'ﬂ"ﬂ.fh::' :;emm :‘I’uigpp:prlmemn of the zoning In question, but ore to assure that

)
Bal ol partics are made aviare of plans or problems with regard to development plans thur ¢ ay have @ - Y e
o' ition. o f A < PP
f_:;:;‘:’;'_‘;: of Public Horka, i bearing on this petition. . T — ﬁ’"ﬁfq f,' immi‘“ \
o N ' rpety b the b pracss vith e by th limere Tk e v
L3 5 Lt iR N : B e ot 2 170, 5 v s e 12 1t devleer
tonshcaet o P e et el pier (ot Osichar 17, 1973, 'was ghion HStine
( ) 3. T vehtele doad-end condltio No. Acres: 110.127 O Do T inch o 1974 The tetaitraly coproved plom showed houss locations,
i i A aved by tho Five Departaeat. ) el vaptie ok disposal aress, cnd bul ding sefbock foes. T eporoved Fi! Dﬁww :
i . : D ith o indication that \he developer was propos
e wate to cozply with all applicable parts of the 4 Dear Mr. DiNemna: Plan o Racord Pl were approvd with o ndicaion thot e develeparwos propoing
R i e e o tiom 3 houses thot wou'd require variances 1o setlacks. Therafore, it oppo proper
e frenmion fr B hzll Mo:beatigon s Gkab eru IR S be resubdivided ta meet fhe setback requirsments.
5 F tures existing or proposed on the site o
( ) 5 e 1eildings and alrus irenents of tho National Firo Pro- . Very truly yours,
1y ith al) oy teablo requirenent 1
!f-uli:n hrgoeintion Stundard No, 101 'Life Safoty Code", 1970 Ve Ry N
Bdition prior to oocupaneys

{ ) 6. Site plans are approved an drown. ér Z‘lé fiZewr -
. 1eeau han 0o €9 ’ 2
7. Tho Fizs frvvention Purcas , W. Nick Petrovich. , i Planiner 1l
A d —— 7 AL . Field Representative. Profoct and Development Plonning
=

o Fi
A
Tlonais

i AR scarn o e
P heientien R ity eMad W meTER aLvin Lamex
Spusinl mm:ll:f Pivioion Fire Prevention Puroau by huur\l.- W L e . o e




SUPPCRT OF PLTITION FOR ZONING VAKIANCE
FROM ARLA REGULATIONS

TO TUE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, John N. Bowers, Inc.. a Maryland
Corporation, owner of Lotsé4, 66 and 67, as cach of said lots
s designated on tho plat entitled “Worthingtan”, and recoried
2mong the Land Records of Saltimore County in Plat Book E.H.K.,
Jr., No. 38, folio 15, hereby requests that the Petition of
wWorthington Heights Associates for ¢ wvariance from Section
1A00.3 B.3 (Minimum distance between building and lot line in
R.D.P. Zone, specifiud as one of the Arca Regulations required
in the Rural: Deferred Planning Zone under Bill Ho. 100, 1370}
be granted, because of the reasons set forth in said Petition.
Grant of said Petition can in no way adversely affect the rights
of the undersigned, as owner of tho above syecified lots, nor
can the grant of such Petition have any adverse effact upon the
wvalue of the lots owned by the undersigned.

AS WITNESS the hand and seal of the undersigned, this
day of December, 1975.

ATTEST: JOMN N. BOWERS, INC.

%}mt’hﬁ TY/J y AL )
/ ’

SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR ZONI.G VARTANCE
FROM NREA REGULATIONS

TO TUE ZONING COMMISSIONER UF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, Thomas W. Moran and Ella L. Moran, his
wife, owners of Lot 4C as dosignated on the plat entitled
'wan.n!.wy-:un". and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County in Plat Book E.H.K. Jr.. No. 38, folio 15, hereby
request that the Petition of Worthington Heights Associates for
a variance from Section 1A00.3 5.3 (Mininum distance between
building and lot line in R.D.P. Zcne, specif.ed as one of the
Area Reyulations required in the Rural: Deferred Planning Zone
under Bill No. 100, 1970) be granted, kacause of the reasens
set forth in said petition. Grant of said petition can in no
way adversely affect the righcs of the undersigned. as owner
of the sbove specified lot, nor can the jrant of such Petition
bave any adverse effect upon the value of the lct owned by
the undersigned.

AS WITNESS the hands and seals of the undersigned, this

7/ _ day of March, 1976.

WITNESS:

— #"
= ér.W [ PR ey
& W. Moran
/g"i" é ZXoircens _ISERL)
St oran

Tor s 1} oeoeeney 1026
THIS 1S % ihat the snnexed sdvertisement was

published in TILE .. EERSONIAN, 3 weekly newspaper printed
an published 1n Towson, Baltimore County, Nd., aoceximoesck:
ctx._ o time __soremsieorereks before the......-8¥8b.
. 19.74, the fmt publication

i

tH

any of - —ooenie. AUNE

POTE]
B

appearing on the.... At .aayof .

i

Tt

Cost of Advertisoment, ¥ .-

i
i

i

HET A R
x-fi:é‘i'i?"';.;}

OFFI
(AH

e UMD E
NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 June 30, 1 1976

TI1iS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertiscment of
Petition for a Variance & Special Hearine--
was inserted in tae following:  Worthingten Hetehts

O Catonsville Times O Towson Times

O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times

O Essex Times @ Community Times.

0O Suburban Times East O Suburban Times Wes:

weekly newspapers published in Battimore, Cousty, Marylend,
once a week for __ana——successive weeks before the
2128 day of —July 1976, that is to say, the same
was inserted in the issues of Sune 301 1976,

STRY ERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

e

SUPFORT CF PLIITION POR ZONING. VARIANCE
PROM_AREA REGULATIONS

TO 'flIE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTINORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, Anthony Joseph ALbondandola and Susan
Elizabeth Abbondandola, his wife, owners of Lot 75 as designated on
the plat entitled "Worthington®, and m‘—aq the Land Records
of Baltimore County in Plat Book E.H.K. Jr., No. 38, folio 15, hereby
request that the of Heights for a

variance from Section 1A00.3 B.3 (Minimum distance betweer. building
and lot line in R.D.P. Zone, specifisd as cne of the Area Regulations
required in ths Kural: Deferred Planning gome under Bill No. 100, 1970)
be granted, bacause of the reazons set forth in said Petition. Grant
nf said Petition can in no way advorsely affect the rights of the
undersigned, as owner of the abeic specified lot, mer can the grant
of such Petition have any adverse effect upon the value of the iot
owned by the uadersigaed.

AS WITHESS the hands and seals of the urdersigued, this a3
day of February, 1976

WITNESS :

Date of nﬁI“‘)ﬂJ,,{.‘ZZ.{..

Varmsces amn SPecins Henrawe "

<Secipres

Location of - aparty: /S €57 {72bdER, ove. Rd. oy cote WS er
Guavta hve. (32, 5. o Ao Ars.

SUPPORT OF PETIWION SOR ZONTNG VARIANCE
FROM #REA REGULATIONS

TO THF ZONTHG COMMISSIONER OF BALINORE COUNTY:

The underzigned, Development Technololy, inc., 2
Maryland Corporation, guner of Lots 39 and 41, as zach of
said lats is desienated en the plar entitied “Horchington®,
2nd recorded among the Land Records of Baltimote County in

Plat ook E.H.¥., Tr., No. 1B, folie 15, hcreby requests

that the Petition of Worthingtun Heights Associates for a
varfance frou Section 1A00.3 B.3 (Minimum distance botween
bullding and 1ot line in R.D.P. Zone, specifizd as ono of
the Area Pegulations regeired in vhe Rural: Deferred
Flanning Zone under Rill Mo. 108, i970) te granted, becauvse
of the reasons set forth in said Peti*ion. Grant of soid
Pucition cen in no way edversely affect the rights of the
undersigned, as ownec of tne above specitied lots, nor can
the grant of such Petitian have any acvesse effect upon tae
valve of the lots owned by the undersigned,

AS WITHESS the hanc and seal of che unfersigned,

this /% day of July, 1976.

ATTEST: DRVTLUPMENT TECPNGLOGY, INC.

DBt 5B -

©acatiin ot mesa et EfS oF 700 b Chove R £00 rer= S oF
Bonb_Ave, 2 WS _of Bowita Ave. 900 161- S ofF

n—-hﬁo.(uh Ave.. LY
Posten by L Rienenn L0 .( =
(==

2 Jay 7, 2976 o662

ouwr_S2E
preovio Lawaand O, Gsve, 921 Amwy B, Paltimers, WA
nEy

Angof properky for
‘Vorthington Helghts Assco.

232 8 WA <

627 5m

= VALIGATION O CIGNATURE OF CASHIER.

g

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF FLANNING /ND ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chusapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition kas been received * this Z’_' day of

&" 1975, Filing Tee $_25 L . Received _tCheck

__Cash
7 ; __Other
» Bric e " "
Zoning Commissioner
Potitioner W‘ﬂ £ by G E5¥ 50355

Petitioner's Attorney i ee )’_.‘t»{‘ Revieved by T
>

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for

assignment of a hearing date.

+-LIOATION OR 1ONATURE oF EASHIER

T -
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=
-_.F _._.f":‘:l ’{* /l;l :
J bullrnnul:nu'ﬂl.' E,_". :
dapoartment ol heallk ” i
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 e

DONALD J, ROOP, N.D., M.P H
DEPLTY STATE AND COUNTY MEALTH OFFICEN October 11, 1976

Mr, 8. Erie DiHuwa, Foning Commimaic.aer
Office of Fianning and Zoning =
County Office Bullding
Towoon, Marylend 21200

Dear Ms. Dilisnna:

Comments on Item #254. Zoning Advisory Cromitten Heeting, June 22, d
1976, are am Tfollowe: %
Proparty Twaer: Forthington Heights Aesociatsn

Locatium: E/S Tiwber Grove Hoad, 132' S, Bond Avenus

Exieting Zoning: H.D.P. & D,R. 2

Proposed Zoning: Special Hearing to approve change in yard areas Y
required for loim in an H.D.P. zone and a varlance i
for miidwam A} etancen bebween bulldings and lot [+
line ir an 4.D.T. zons aa shown co plat of

e

s

L=

"Worthing on. " oy
Acren: 110, L27 i
Hetrict: Lih

Metropolitan wate= is avafllle. Soil evaluation was dona on ea”" lot:
remlts wern satiafac.cry.

Very truly yours,

&r&y 7 AN

Thomas H. Devlin, Liz=ctc
BUREAT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SEIVICED

TEDtHER/B1Fs



s
S72°A8

J9TE 70 A3

TE A2

prom

N
H
K

GROVE ROAD

- TIMBER

1885 9a-

Nige B 7

4 a8

VT

Lux JR 38 roua 15

AUG 2? 1974

154

TS
. Sfa
LTy Clork

S o W 6B o

b

o

YT T S

i

rn 50w 2

\7&'5‘

v@mm

41‘!1
EﬂN:FBﬁ@@%@E

APRIL. |, 1174
Slhis 2 1= 100"

3| 7795.8%
#7135y
3209

1600

5000

E.) 0.9

20/ 263 | 37000

281/ 000 | 330,70

[0 RN | BT TT EASeIENT

ADOAS 0w _RED 00"

NI 06 87

PENSITY CALCULATIONS

ZUVEP Rz 7/.a

24 eR2 5B, 730
pwt,_a_:ru- TNITE  ALLOWED REF 'n'!
PWELLING UNITE

>
T Sapbiens

G

>
B
:
3
3

A

N1 15

—-—?ﬁ_';-_ﬂ\
B246030 po78 3335

Yy

n

G
NiE 77 00 F

Soaetroct | £ra70

Aieraroes ooigh

NIBLTS G A3 80

T

LoCA Tlﬂﬂ MAF

At
TOTAL ACREAGE oF TRACT 1O

ALLOWED PRZ 71T
TOTAL PWeELLING UN e sHomN BT

REQUIRED PaRNKING SFACES © rré
rROFOSED "PARNKRIE Fraces 17
x"‘ i

OpMER, [ orveLorER

I()/A'T V TYRE

£
ZAL T'Mpae e

OERp K5 rSeasIs:

LIBER EHK R Ao 5747,
ik 305‘ %43,

- ENGINEER D
H MALWU D 4 NSSOCIATES, INC.
8B/5 MEADON HEIGHTE RD.
RANCALLSTOVAN, MO, 21138
THEPLONE (So) 5554465

Tseasn e sren oz
o

[erres 2]
erza
91137 35 |
wcrro it
wLren 4
AN eI
it 47 e 27 | Frath 7S
476d2 77 R | 9955
e
20195 93| 4938 76
w7106 49 | #irer >}
100 | sz oz
#1908 %] 49377 00

AB538HE
t
t

v | ousses 315 | 2 v70-00] 49 100 7|
s

3 3 SReTT IR ARE BORFT TN

i MBTROPVLITIN DETRVG] TrA VeReE

APPROVED: Py BT S0R !

7y sk s | APPROVED : 24 A

s Aars

MENTELALLAN & STAEETS

8g/ot

s

ﬁ%(Vf?WR? K¥W7W76Aff

THE ONDERS/SNEF, A K

SCOE 0 AARYVLANG, FARTICOARLY iR

CONCERNG THE MAKI. OF

.&q B 1274

18 ek Twe SRPCIE A

WNERS CPRTIFICATE

THE UNERSISNED, QWNERS CF THE LAWD SwOWN N
fiid LAT, mr CERT®IES THAT, TU THE P
e

8] o=

CONTEN PLATED LIVIVT O STARITE AP Wi

v réym z e mmn’ns
u.]ptu!,ir !ur

aAVErART Lt 7oAk

s-ar/u STI0E e THE REAL eRCmaCTY ARVEE B THE

O NARYGAND, (AT BOIN COPAMIED WITH,
THE MARING GF THE FLAT AN,




AT
/qﬁ | 1 |

— 7)00\\ ;
— I, &
T”d?gq_ 5.
Trees™ Bg h

AT

TYPICAL 2PaRWiNgG
PACE LeT

SRENCray e

FEES

&

9
XNy

|4.5tnc‘>' U ;/
RS SRR
et 2 Ty .

B i L

SIOPY AR VARIANC E ACELIER FOR: (
HO § 43 FOF |
i
|

X €L 70719

m

LEGEMD,
EXGTING GROUND = —— e

\

DEVELOPER:

‘/-/o/wne‘z:

CALVIN E. COHEN NoTE ;
DERIEER: XA/ an4, AR TERSRE R covThos awacs o SIALE 1330' & MAY 24,1998
SR T k N LA R .

WORTHINGTON HEIGHTS ASSOCIATES
5411 STO! RIFT
COLUMEIA, MD, 21045

FICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
PROVED &Y

i UATE

DIRECTOR

ZONING COMMISSIONER  DATE

PROPOJED FINISHED GROUND -—————
10,000 $Q.F 1 L. TNATUREL *

g B

WORTHINGTON
AR ELECTION DISTRICT
DALTINMORE COUNTY, MD,
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GENERAL NOTES

TOTAL ACREAGE OF PROPERTY 110.427
. ZONED RDFR
ZONEL DR.2 < 38
2 DWELLING UNITS ALLOWED =ba -

DWELLING, WTTE KTIONED TR.2
4, TOTAL DWELLING UNITS SHOWN:
5. REGUIRED PARMING SPACES:
6.PR0POSED PATKING SPACES: -
7 ADT. PER LOT 1z
&.LOCAL QPEN SPACE REQUIRED: MONE
9. PUBLIC WATER, PRIVATE SEWER.
10.ALL HOBSES FOR SALE.
ILSTREET UGHTS REGUIRED AS

PER PW.AL
12.TRASH TO BE COLLECTED

TIMES WEEKLY BY BALTO, CO.

.

LOT  AREAS

\
\

e R

X

——pe

S w N8P 2T 60 E
3 3

:

!
_—

R
c

—— e /W""’:""?“'f"

A A

r"‘f

ARER

N'E’O‘

190
o




LY SIS

/ : A & % Vi :
SIETT 3 A W Ve R %
X 1" 1 [ Z b » BIN / !t‘km\ hmq
i , < T LS, 7 =5 \. sl

M El

¥

RSN

E_AND LT

\
Q5

NS | T

RAINAG

_
ch« oy

REOM =,

J BFRE
HocK
>
e

\
leN 1MV
NN

it
19§ DAAI?

(4

225.00

il .

o ST
FW35EE

e

¥

A al.wh / gl.m A
e

fpou—

— .
..A;,W.UHF\JJ i ¢ B3IBW
1o & 265Gal T.LU AN




25
)
G o
AN
P TUAVE

{3
,

(

RUANTITY

5122 VIRFO AQUARJS UNVERSAL

ANDSCATING

TYPICAL L.
e Biornymeve.
cai Wer theryy Boyberry

W

DG ALATY.

TR PENSYLVAL

FPLANT UST
FECIES

o

N
h G o
: (ﬁvsw ) P

S H‘/UM\ S ro ey
2

s >

Yo ﬂ“rh? j@
TR

el
\ ] §

o ,/






